NEW LOCATION



0 views

Recent Posts

See All

‘Not the Titanic’ – this marriage took six years to sink In 2014, whilst a marriage was (as the Court put it in a judgment rich in nautical imagery) “still in calm waters”, the spouses formed four tru

MEDIA SUMMARY OF JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL From: The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal 08 June 2022 The following summary is for the benefit of the media in the reporting

On 15 April 2021 the Supreme Court of Appeal (SCA) handed down judgment upholding the appeal against the Gauteng Division of the High Court, Johannesburg (the high court). The SCA ordered that the spe